
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:78
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010
VACANT POSTS IN NHAI
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are large number of vacancies in different cadre of the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI);

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of vacancies in the NHAI;

(c) whether the scrutiny process of several critical National Highway Projects has been compromised due to a large number of vacancies of technical personnel in the NHAI;

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(e) the details of the efforts made by the Government/NHAI to fill the vacancies in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) to (b) Keeping in view the enhanced mandate under NHDP for building 20 Kms of National Highways everyday, NHAI has decided to expedite recruitment for filling up various identified posts to meet the requirement. The details of these posts in different cadres are given in the Annexure.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) NHAI has already taken various steps for filling up the posts. These include advertisement for invitation of applications, screening of applications wherever applicable, conduct of interviews etc.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a)to (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 78 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 23-02-2010 ASKED BY SHRI RUDRA MADHAB RAY REGARDING VACANT POSTS IN NHAI.

Sl. No. Cadre     Number of posts to be filled up

1 Chief General Manager (Technical) 11
2 Chief General Manager(Non-Technical) 5
3 Executive Director    6
4 General Manager (Technical)   58
5 General Manager(Non-Technical)   5
6 Deputy General Manager(Technical) 86
7 Deputy General Manager(Finance)   10
8 Deputy General Manager(Administration) 03
9 Manager (Administration)   04
10 Manager (Technical) on direct recruitment
 through lateral entry    34
11 Manager (Technical)    200
12 Assistant Manager (Administration) 5
13 Personal Assistant    3
14 Account Officer     32
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